
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 25 FEBRUARY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE14/587) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

Have there been any identified breaches of the Ministerial Staff Code of Conduct by the Minister, their office or the department?
a. If so, list the breaches identified, broken by staffing classification level
b. If so, what remedy was put in place to manage the breach? If no remedy has been put in place, why not?
c.If so, when was the breach identified? By whom? When was the Minister made aware?


Answer:

The Minister has advised that there have been no breaches of the ministerial staff code of conduct by his staff.

a) Not applicable.
b) Not applicable.
c) Not applicable.

